SENATE RESOLUTION 11

By Walley

A RESOLUTION to recognize and congratulate Mauriceo
Beauregard on being named the Bolivar Fire
Department Firefighter of the Year.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this legislative body honor those individuals who, during the course of their duties, endeavor to protect the lives of their fellow citizens, braving great dangers and putting themselves at risk to save others; and

WHEREAS, Mauriceo Beauregard is one such individual, who was recently named the 2022 Firefighter of the Year by the Bolivar Fire Department in recognition of his exemplary service; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Beauregard began his career as a volunteer firefighter for the Toone Fire Department in 2016, and in 2021, he joined the Bolivar Fire Department; he also currently serves as a volunteer firefighter for the Grand Junction Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, aside from his many professional accomplishments, Mr. Beauregard is most grateful for the love and support he shares with his wife, Monica; and

WHEREAS, it is wholly fitting that we recognize Mr. Beauregard for his dedication to personal excellence and his receipt of this distinguished honor; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we congratulate Mauriceo

Beauregard of the Bolivar Fire Department upon being named the 2022 Firefighter of the Year,

commend him for his service to the people of Bolivar, and extend our best wishes for continued success in all his future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.